CH \$40.00 88849

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM616332

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ultra Group USA, Inc.		12/08/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Titan Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	1425 Oakbrook Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Norcross
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30093
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88849287	TITAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7709510933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7709339500

Email: hannah.reyes@thomashorstemeyer.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS HORSTEMEYER, LLP Address Line 1: 3200 WINDY HILL ROAD SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600E

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	502101-3090	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea Nguyen Bonner	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea Nguyen Bonner/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=20201808Assignment_TITAN_trademark_-_executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007144 FRAME: 0537

ASSIGNMENT OF US TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Ultra Group USA, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, having a place of business at 1425 Oakbrook Drive, Suite 400, Norcross, GA 30093 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the record owner of all right, title and interest in and to the below Mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO), as reflected in the assignment records of the USPTO:

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
TITAN	88849287	March 26, 2020

WHEREAS, Titan Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, having a place of business at 2425 Oakbrook Drive, Suite 400, Norcross, GA 30093, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above identified registrations thereof, and the right to recover damages for past infringement, if any.

The person executing this Assignment below further verifies that he/she is duly authorized to execute this Assignment for and on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

Ultra Group USA, Inc.

By:

Name: Kevin Marshall

Title:

Manager of Legal Affairs

Date:

12/8/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007144 FRAME: 0538

RECORDED: 12/23/2020